184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
208.
210.
211.
212.
213.

ﬁZl.
222.
223.
224.

225.
226.

Nurse I

Nurse Il

Nurse Il

Nurse Il

Nurse Il

Nurse Il

Nurse Il

Nurse Il

Nurse Il

Nurse Il

Nurse Il

Nurse Il

Nurse Il

Nurse Il

Midwife Il

Midwife Il

Midwife Il

Midwife Il

Midwife Il

Midwife I

Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il

Nursing Attendant I

Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant Il
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227. Nursing Attendant Il

228. Nursing Attendant |l
229. Nursing Attendant Il
230. Nursing Attendant Il
231. Nursing Attendant Il
232. Nursing Attendant Il
233. Nursing Attendant |
234. Nursing Attendant |
235.  Nursing Attendant |
236. Nursing Attendant |
237. Nursing Attendant |
238. Nursing Attendant |
239. Nursing Attendant |
240. Nursing Attendant |
241. Nursing Attendant |
242. Nursing Attendant |

243. Nursing Attendant |

244, Nursing Attendant |

245. Nursing Attendant |

246. Nursing Attendént |

247. Nursing Attendant | |
248. Nursing Attendant | ! U
249.  Med Tech Il | *___:1,__ C ‘A_*?:_‘ i i_ 1 I
250. Med Tech I } 1 ; '

251. Med Techll By

A DA DDA D DA DA DD DD DDA DO OO OO O

17
15
15
252. Med Tech Il 15 s
253. Med Tech i 15 o
254. Med Tech i 15
Lab Tech I 8
Lab Tech lI 8
Lab Tech II 8 @_
Laboratory Aide Il 4
Laboratory Aide Il 4
Laboratory Aide 4
Laboratory Aide Il 4
Laboratory Aide Il 4
Laboratory Aide Il 4
Laboratory Aide Il 4
265. Laboratory Aide II 4
266. Laboratory Aide Il 4
267. Rad Techll 15
268. Rad Techll 15
269. Rad Techll 15
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270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.

CT Tech 18
CT Tech 18
Pharmacist Il 15
Pharmacist Il 15
Nutritionist Officer Il 14
Cook | 3
Cook | 3
Cook | 3
Cook | 3
Cook | 3
Med Equip Tech II 8
Med Equip Tech Il 8
Med Equip Tech Il 8
Seamstress 2
Social Welfare Officer Il 15
Social Welfare Officer Il 15
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management, control and maintenance of the Western Leyte Provincial Hospital as
provided in the Memorandum of Agreement executed on September 8, 2020 which will
take effect 45 days therefrom is devolved to the City Government of Baybay and is

hereby established as the new city hospital.

three years in accordance with the terms of the Memorandum of Agreement;

However, pending the application and
issuance of a license to operate the new hospital, full devolution shall take effect after

SECTION 4. DEVOLUTION OF THE OPERATION, MANAGEMENT, CONTROL
AND MAINTENANCE OF WESTERN LEYTE PROVINCIAL HOSPITAL - The operation,

SECTION S. INTEGRATION OF PLANTILLA POSITIONS AND EMPLOYEES OF
THE WESTERN LEYTE PROVINCIAL HOSPITAL - The plantilla positions of Western
Leyte Provincial Hospital is hereby deemed adopted as part of plantilla positions of the
City Government for purposes of the transition period while all regular employees o
the “Western Leyte Provincial Hospital” are hereby deemed hired and shall become th
employees of the City of Baybay, Leyte with same salaries and benefits as provided fo
by law and other existing rules and regulations without loss of seniority rights unless
the employees concern opted to retire, re-assign or resign;

a.
Hospital,

CITY ORDINANCE NO. 29, S-2020
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PLANTILLA

Chief of Hospital Il
Administrative Officer V
Accountant Il
Administrative Officer IlI
Administrative Officer Il
Administrative Officer Il
Administrative Asst. IlI

Administrative Aide VI

Hereunder is the Plantilla Positions of the Western Leyte Provinci

SALARY GRADE

25
18
16
14
14
14

-~

Al
b
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9. Administrative Aide VI 6
10. Administrative Aide VI 6
11. Administrative Aide IV %
12. Electrician Il 6
13. Mechanic Il 6
14. Security Guard | 3
15. Security Guard | 3
16. Security Guard | 3
17. Administrative Aide Il 3
18. Administrative Aide IV =
19. Administrative Aide IlI 3
20. Administrative Aide Il 3
21, Administrative Aide Ill Q:; T
22. Adminiétrative Aide VI 6 v
23. Carpénter Il 5
24, Const'n & Maint. Man 2
25. Seamstress 2
26. Laundry Worker | 1
27. Laundry Worker Il 3
28. Laundry Worker | 1
29. Laundry Worker | 1
30. Administrative Aide IlI _ 43
31. Administrative Aide 11l | B V=10 B\ 3
32. | Administra_tive Aide—l_ L AR U o 1
33. ministrative Aide | B 1
34, Administrative Aidel_ 1
35. Administrative Aide | 1
36. Administrative Aide | V 1
37. Administrative Aide | 1
38. Medical Specialist | 22
39. Medical Specialist | 22
40. Medical Officer IlI 21
41. Medical Officer IlI 21
42. Medical Officer lllr 21
43. Nurse V 20
44. Dentist Il 20
45, Pharmacist Il 18
46. Medical Officer IlI 21
47. Medical Officer IlI 21
48. Medical Officer IlI 21
49. Medical Officer IlI 21
50. Medical Officer IlI 21

Medical Officer IlI
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52. Medical Officer IlI 21

53; Medical Officer Il 21
54. Medical Ofﬁcer 1 7 21
55: Medical Officer llI 21
56. Medical Officer llI 21
57. Medical Officer il 21
58. Medical Officer IlI 7 21
59. Nurse Il 17
60. Nurse lII | 17
61. Medical Technologist I 15
62. Pharmacist Il 15
63. Nurse Il 15
64. Nurse Il 15 6\\\
65. Nurse Il 15 ‘
66. Nurse Il 15
67. Nurse |l 15
68. Nurse Il 15
69. V Nutritionist-Dietician Il 15
70. Social Welfare Officer | 11
71. Nurse | 14
72. Nurse | | 11
73. 7 Nurse | | ' 11
74. 7 | Nurse | y : : L \ _W :_ __ < i 11
75. Durse | 11
76. | Nurse | 7 | 11
77. Nurse | N 11
78. Nurse Il V 15
79. Nurse | 7 11
80. Nurse | 11
81. Nurse | 11
82. Nurse | 11
83. Nurse | 11 =
84. Nurse | 11
85. Nurse | 11
86. Nurse | 11
87. Nurse | 11
88. Nutritionist-Dietician | 11
89. Medical Eqpt. Tech'n. Il 8
90. Laboratory Aide Il 4
91. Nursing Attendant | 4
92. Nursing Attendant | 4
93. Nursing Attendant | 4
94. Nursing Attendant | 4

CITY ORDINANCE NO. 29, S-2020



95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.

107.
108.
1009.
110.
111,
112.
113:
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
199,
120.

Nursing Attendant |
Nursing Attendant ||
Nursing Attendant Il
Nursing Attendant |
Nursing Attendant |
Nursing Attendant |
Nursing Attendant |
Nursing Attendant |
Nursing Attendant |
Nursing Attendant I
Nursing Attendant |

Nursing Attendant |

Nursing Attendant |
Cook |
Cook |
Administrative Aide |
Administrative Aide Il
Administrative Aide |
Administrative Aide |
Dentist Il
Nurse Il
Nurse Il

~Medical Technologist Il

Medical Technologist Il

Sanitation Inspector Il

Dental Aide

H P WwRr Www s DM DN DSDSDNS DN OO S

=
~

Remove Watermark Now

.

d

b. The following are the names of the regular employees of the Western Leyte
Provincial Hospital with their corresponding plantilla positions, salaries and existing
step increments who opted to be absorbed;

LIST OF PERSONNEL (WLPH)
As of July 17, 2020

MEDICAL Service

%

e YEARS IN py=p.
NAME DESIGNATION E PER STATUS ADDRESS
MONTH SERVICE ASSI
EN
1 Tugas |, Hilapnitan,
ALUDO , Ma. Salvacion E. | Medical Officer IlI 64,741.00 Permanent 26 Baybay WLPH
. . Sagkahan, Tacloban
) BALDEVIA | Chistina . Medical Officer IlI 64,741.00 Permanent 23 City WLPH
: . Tabok, Hindang
: d 4 LP
3 CAVAL | idRinE B, Medical Officer Il 62,678.00 Permanent 26 fevie W
4 DEJARME , Russel Gerry F. Medical Officer IlI 60,681.00 Permanent 21 Silago, So. Leyte P =
5 DONAYRE Charlotte P. Medical Officer Il 60,681.00 Permanent 12 Palo, Leyte
Y
dical Officer Il 59,353.00 | Permanent W
6 | ESIC, Claudette Hazel A, | Medica cer 9,353 er . |
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